Current Assets 190,478 186,611 48,312 44,445

Current Liabilities 155,287 155,287 33,415 33,415

Total Borrowings(1) 38,253 38,253 19,300 19,300

Cash and Cash Equivalents 38,581 34,714 5,769 1,902

Number of Shares (’000)(2) 454,376 454,376 454,376 454,376

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 7.76 7.67 5.00 4.61

Net Debt Gearing (%) Net Cash 11% 60% 92%

Current Ratio (times) 1.23 1.20 1.45 1.33

Basic Earnings per Share
(cents) 0.92 1.03 0.37 0.41

Notes:

(1) Total borrowings exclude the lease liabilities recognised following the adoption of SFRS(I)
16 Leases and supplier finance arrangements following the adoption of SFRS(I) 7.

(2) This represents the total number of Shares (excluding Shares which are held as treasury
shares) in the issued share capital of the Company at the Latest Practicable Date.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

13

(ii) purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled

Market Purchases

Group Company

As at 31 December 2024

Before Share
Purchase

$’000

After Share
Purchase

$’000

Before Share
Purchase

$’000

After Share
Purchase

$’000

Share Capital and Total
Reserves 35,326 31,632 22,725 19,031

NTA 35,242 31,548 22,725 19,031

Current Assets 190,478 186,784 48,312 44,618

Current Liabilities 155,287 155,287 33,415 33,415

Total Borrowings(1) 38,253 38,253 19,300 19,300

Cash and Cash Equivalents 38,581 34,887 5,769 2,075

Number of Shares (’000)(2) 454,376 408,938 454,376 408,938

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 7.76 7.71 5.00 4.65

Net Debt Gearing (%) Net Cash 11% 60% 91%

Current Ratio (times) 1.23 1.20 1.45 1.34

Basic Earnings per Share
(cents) 0.92 1.03 0.37 0.41

Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

As at 31 December 2024

Before Share
Purchase

$’000

After Share
Purchase

$’000

Before Share
Purchase

$’000

After Share
Purchase

$’000

Share Capital and Total
Reserves 35,326 31,459 22,725 18,858

NTA 35,242 31,375 22,725 18,858

Current Assets 190,478 186,611 48,312 44,445

Current Liabilities 155,287 155,287 33,415 33,415

Total Borrowings(1) 38,253 38,253 19,300 19,300

Cash and Cash Equivalents 38,581 34,714 5,769 1,902

Number of Shares (’000)(2) 454,376 408,938 454,376 408,938

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 7.76 7.67 5.00 4.61

Net Debt Gearing (%) Net Cash 11% 60% 92%

Current Ratio (times) 1.23 1.20 1.45 1.33

Basic Earnings per Share
(cents) 0.92 1.03 0.37 0.41

Notes:

(1) Total borrowings exclude the lease liabilities recognised following the adoption of
SFRS(I) 16 Leases and supplier finance arrangements following the adoption of SFRS(I) 7.

(2) This represents the total number of Shares (excluding Shares which are held as treasury
shares) in the issued share capital of the Company at the Latest Practicable Date.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

14

(iii) purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

Market Purchases

Group Company

As at 31 December 2024

Before Share
Purchase

$’000

After Share
Purchase

$’000

Before Share
Purchase

$’000

After Share
Purchase

$’000

Share Capital and Total
Reserves 35,326 31,632 22,725 19,031

NTA 35,242 31,548 22,725 19,031

Current Assets 190,478 186,784 48,312 44,618

Current Liabilities 155,287 155,287 33,415 33,415

Total Borrowings(1) 38,253 38,253 19,300 19,300

Cash and Cash Equivalents 38,581 34,887 5,769 2,075

Number of Shares (’000)(2) 454,376 408,938 454,376 408,938

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 7.76 7.71 5.00 4.65

Net Debt Gearing (%) Net Cash 11% 60% 91%

Current Ratio (times) 1.23 1.20 1.45 1.34

Basic Earnings per Share
(cents) 0.92 1.03 0.37 0.41

Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

As at 31 December 2024

Before Share
Purchase

$’000

After Share
Purchase

$’000

Before Share
Purchase

$’000

After Share
Purchase

$’000

Share Capital and Total
Reserves 35,326 31,459 22,725 18,858

NTA 35,242 31,375 22,725 18,858

Current Assets 190,478 186,611 48,312 44,445

Current Liabilities 155,287 155,287 33,415 33,415

Total Borrowings(1) 38,253 38,253 19,300 19,300

Cash and Cash Equivalents 38,581 34,714 5,769 1,902

Number of Shares (’000)(2) 454,376 408,938 454,376 408,938

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 7.76 7.67 5.00 4.61

Net Debt Gearing (%) Net Cash 11% 60% 92%

Current Ratio (times) 1.23 1.20 1.45 1.33

Basic Earnings per Share
(cents) 0.92 1.03 0.37 0.41

Notes:

(1) Total borrowings exclude the lease liabilities recognised following the adoption of
SFRS(I) 16 Leases and supplier finance arrangements following the adoption of SFRS(I) 7.

(2) This represents the total number of Shares (excluding Shares which are held as treasury
shares) in the issued share capital of the Company at the Latest Practicable Date.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

15

The financial effects set out above are for illustrative purposes only. Although the